L Appendix3; Listof Road Services Licences and Chaptertndex | | | |} | | [ | | |

Part A: Original Series (start to 31/7/32)

Road Service Year Note Route Original Terminal Point Licence Service Route Bridge "Via" Route Chapter
Licence No Code Cross-Ref. Ind Number  I.D. Number
B.0996 1923 5.1 QVS : Witty Street BH101/1 1 Commercial Road 12
B.0997 1930 113 PST: Hall Road BH101/2 15 Chanterlands 8
B.0998 1930 113 Hall Road : Paragon Street BH101/3 Night 15 Chanterlands 8
Avenue

B.0999 1923 113 QVS: Cottingham Road BH101/4 Night 20 Chanterlands 8
B.1000 1923 111 Q VS : Newland Avenue BH101/5 Night 22 Prince's Avenue 7
B.1001 1923 9.3 PSQ : Preston Road BH101/6 45 DRY Newbridge Road 6
B.1002 1923 9.3 QVS : Preston Road BH101/7 Night 45 DRY Newbridge Road 6
B.1003 1930 6.2 PSQ : Sutton 36 DRY Dansom Lane 3
B.1004 1923 6.2 PSQ : Garden Village BH101/8 39 DRY Dansom Lane 3
B.1005 1927 1.2 PST : Norton Grove BH101/9 8 - Boothferry Road 1
B.1006 1923 1.1 QVS : Calvert Lane BH101/10 Night 9 Anlaby Road 1
B.1007 1930 11.4 PST : Willerby Road BH101/12 11 Spring Bank West 8
B.1008 1930 11.4 QVS : Willerby Road BH101/13 Night 11 Spring Bank West 8
B.1009 1931 3.1 JST : Stoneferry Green 30 SCL Charles Street 9
B.1010 1929 9.6 JST : Stoneferry Green 31 NOR Cleveland Street 9
B.1011 1923 Fish Dock : Air Street BH101/15 27 - 12
B.1012 1923 Fish Dock : Queen's Road BH101/15 25 12
B.1013 1923 Fish Dock : De Grey Street BH101/15 26 12
B.1014 1923 7.1 QVS : Marfleet BH1091/16 Night 47 NOR Hedon Road 4
B.1015 1923 8.1 QVS : Pickering Road BH101/17 Night 3 Hessle Road 5
B.1016 1926 2.1 QVS : Desmond Avenue BH101/18 Night 18 Beverley Road 2
B.1017 1923 9.1 QVS : ings Road BH101/21 Night 41 NOR Holderness Road 6
B.1018 1923 10.1 QVS : Corporation Pier BH101/20 Night 50 Lowgate 14
B.1019 1930 6.2 PSQ : Sutton Branch Hospital 36 DRY Dansom Lane 3
B.1811 1923 1.1 PST : Anlaby Road BH101/14 Night 9 Anlaby Road 1
B.1812 1923 23 PST: Cottingham Road Estate BH101/32 Night 21 /f\t‘::azr'a”ds 2
B.1813 1926 23 PST: Cottingham Road Estate BH101/33 Sunday 21 g\t‘::fj‘;”a”ds 2
B.2151 1931 Assembly Rooms, Jarrett Street : Various BH101/48 14
B.2152 1931 City Hall, Queen VictoriaSquare : Various BH101/48 14
B.2153 1931 Corporation Baths, Beverley Road : Various BH101/46 14
B.2154 1931 White City, Anlaby Road : Various BH101/47 14
B.2155 1931 Corporation Baths, Holderness Road : Various BH101/44 14
B.2156 1931 Corporation Baths, Madeley Street : Various BH101/45 14
B.2157 1931 Metropole Hotel, West Street : Various BH101/48 14

B.2158 1931 Jas Reckitt Institute, Dansom Lane : Various BH101/44 14



B.2159
B.2160
B.2161
B.2162
B.2163
B.2416
B.2417
B.2418
B.2430
B.2431
B.2432
B.2433
B.2434
B.2736
B.2737

B.2923

Above are the original licences granted to Hull Corporation. They were numbered sequentially with no regard to operator.

Upon renewal, they were renumbered into the (B)H101 series

Part B: (B)H101 series (1/8/32 onwards)

Road Service
Licence No

BH101/1

BH101/2

BH101/3

BH101/4

BH101/5
BH101/6
BH101/7
BH101/8
BH101/9
BH101/10
BH101/11
BH101/12
BH101/13
BH101/14
BH101/15
BH101/16
BH101/17

BH101/18

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1930

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

Year

1923

1930

1930

1923

1923

1923

1923

1923

1927

1923

1923

1930

1930

1923

1923

1923

1923

1926

Note

d

e

f

6.2

9.2

4.1

3.1

9.6

6.2

6.2

6.2

10.1

9.2

Route

Code

51

9.3

9.3

6.2

12

11

1.1

7.1

8.1

2.1

City Hotel, Alfred Gelder Street : Various
Paragon Railway Station : Various
Fulford Hall, Beverley Road : Various
Newington Hall, Albert Avenue : Vaious
Dance-de-Luxe, Anlaby Road : Various
PSQ : Ings Road

PSQ : Sutton

PSQ : Sutton

SMS : Stoneferry Green

SMS : Stoneferry Green

PSQ : James Reckitt Avenue (Gillshill Road)
PSQ : Sutton

PSQ : Sutton Branch Hospital
Corporation Pier : Paragon Square

PSQ : Wawne Village

James Reckitt Ave : Southcoates Lane School

Original Terminal Point

QVS : Witty Street

PST : Hall Road (Inglemire Lane)

Hall Road (Inglemire Lane) : Paragon Street

QVS : Cottingham Road

QVS : Newland Avenue

PSQ : East Hull Estate (Preston Road)
QVS : East Hull Estate (Preston Road)
PSQ : James Reckitt Avenue (Ings Road)
PST : Boothferry Road (Fiveways)

QVS : Calvert Lane

Anlaby Park Road : Queen Victoria Square
PST : Derringham Bank

QVS : Willerby Road

PST : Anlaby Road

Fish Dock : Air St, Queen's Rd, De Grey St
QVS : Marfleet

QVS : Pickering Road

QVS : Desmond Avenue

BH101/48

BH101/43

BH101/46

BH101/47

BH101/47

BH101/36

BH101/37

BH101/31

BH101/30

BH101/38

BH101/34

BH101/35

BH101/28

BH101/29

BH101/27

Licence

Cross-Ref.

B.996

B.997

B.998

B.999

B.1000

B.1001

B.1002

B.1004

B.1005

B.1006

B.1007

B1008

B1811

B.1011/2/3

B.1014

B.1015

B.1016

Service

Ind

Night

Night

Night

Night

Night

Night

Night

Night

Night

40

34

32

30

31

39

36

36

50

38

Route

Number

1

15

15

20

22

45

45

39

10

11

11

9

27/25/26

47

3

Sunday 18

DRY
NOR
NOR
SCuU
NOR
DRY
DRY

DRY

Bridge

1.D.

DRY
DRY

DRY

Dansom Lane
Holderness Road
Cleveland Street
Charles Street
Cleveland Street
Dansom Lane
Dansom Lane
Dansom Lane
Lowgate

Charles Street

Holderness Road

"Via" Route

Commercial Road

Chanterlands
Avenue

Chanterlands
Avenue

Chanterlands
Avenue

Prince's Avenue
Newbridge Road
Newbridge Road
Dansom Lane
Boothferry Road
Anlaby Road
Anlaby Road
Spring Bank West
Spring Bank West

Anlaby Road

Hedon Road
Hessle Road

Beverley Road

14
14
14
14

14

14

12

Chapter
Number

12



BH101/19

BH101/20

BH101/21

BH101/22

BH101/23

BH101/24

BH101/25

BH101/26

BH101/27

BH101/28

BH101/29

BH101/30

BH101/31

BH101/32

BH101/33

BH101/34

BH101/35

BH101/36

BH101/37

BH101/38

BH101/39

BH101/40

BH101/41

BH101/42

BH101/43

BH101/44

BH101/45

BH101/46

BH101/47

BH101/48

BH101/49

BH101/50

BH101/51

BH101/52

BH101/53

BH101/54

BH101/55

BH101/56

BH101/57

BH101/58

BH101/59

1923

1923

1923

1932

1932

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1923

1926

1931

1931

1930

1931

1931

1931

1932

1932

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931

1934

1934

1934

1934

1934

EY

SIT

SIT

h

i

SIT

SIT

7.1

10.1

9.1

10.1

9.2

9.6

3.1

2.3

2.3

6.2

6.2

9.2

4.1

6.2

6.2

11

9.1

11.3

6.2

8.1

9.6

2.3

QVS : Marfleet
QVS : Corporation Pier

QVS : Holderness Road

PSQ : Municipal Aerodrome, Hedon

FW : Beverley, Market Place

James Reckitt Ave : Southcoates Lane School
Corporation Pier : Paragon Square

PSQ : Wawne Village

SMS : Stoneferry Green

SMS : Stoneferry Green

PST : Cottingham Road Estate

PST : Cottingham Road Estate

PSQ : Sutton Village

PSQ : Sutton Branch Hospital

PSQ : Sutton Village

PSQ : Sutton Village

PSQ : James Reckitt Avenue (Gillshill Road)
PSQ : James Reckitt Avenue (Gillshill Road)
Hessle High Road : Walton Street

Greenwood Avenue : Walton Street

Railway Excursion Specials (Paragon Station)
Dance Hall Specials (East Hull)

Dance Hall Specials (Hesssle Road)

Dance Hall Specials (Beverley Road)

Dance Hall Specials (Anlaby Road)

Dance Hall Specials (City Centre)

PST : Anlaby Common

FW : Chanterlands Avenue North

QVS : Bellfield Avenue

FW : York Road

FW : James Reckitt Avenue (Gillshill Road)

PST : Pickering Road

FW : Sutton Village or Sutton Branch Hospital

PSQ : Hall Road (Inglemire Lane)

Tram & Trolleybus Emergency Replacements

B.1017 47 NOR
B.1018 Night 50
B.1017 Sunday 41 NOR
--- DRY
B.2923
B.2736 50
B.2737 38 NOR
B.2431 31 NOR
B.2430 30 SCuU
B.1813 Night 21 --=
B.1812 Sunday 21
B.2433 36 NOR
B.2434 36 NOR
B.2417 34 NOR
B.2418 32 NOR
39 DRY
39A NOR
B.2160
B.2155/8
B.2156
B.2153/61

B.2154/62/3

B.2151/2/7/9

12

Night | 42 NOR

15

40 DRY

34 NOR

21

Hedon Road
Lowgate

Holderness Road

Hedon Road

Beverley Road

Lowgate

Ings Road
Cleveland Street
Charles Street

Chanterlands
Avenue

Chanterlands
Avenue

Dansom Lane
Dansom Lane
Ings Road
Cleveland Street
Dansom Lane

Dansom Lane

Anlaby Road

Chanterlands
Avenue

Holderness Road

Chanterlands
Avenue

Dansom Lane
Hessle Road

Summergangs
Road

Cottingham Road

14

12

14

10

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

10

14



BH101/60

BH101/60

BH101/61

BH101/62

BH101/63

BH101/64

BH101/65

BH101/66

BH101/67

BH101/68

BH101/69

BH101/70

BH101/71

BH101/72

BH101/73

BH101/74

BH101/75

BH101/76

BH101/77

BH101/78

BH101/79

BH101/80

BH101/81

BH101/82

BH101/83

BH101/84

BH101/85

BH101/86

BH101/87

BH101/88

BH101/89

BH101/90

BH101/91

BH101/92

BH101/93

BH101/94

BH101/95

BH101/96

BH101/97

BH101/98

BH101/99

BH101/100

BH101/101

1934

1934

1934

1934

1934

1934

1934

1934

1934

1934

1935

1935

1936

1936

1936

1936

1938

1938

1938

1938

1937

1937

1938

1938

1938

1938

1938

1939

1946

1947

1949

1948

1949

1949

1949

1950

1950

1951

1951

1951

1951

1951

1952

EY

EY

EY

EY

EY

SIT

EY

EY

EY

EY

EY

EY

EY

EY

SIT

SIT

SIT

EY

EY

2.1

11.3

6.2

9.3

6.2

9.4

7.1

7.1

21

21

9.3

2.2

13

2.4

6.2

115

9.5

25

7.1

9.1

7.1

8.1

9.4

7.1

7.1

9.1

FW : Municipal Aerodrome, Hedon (refused)
PSQ : Marfleet Lane

PST : Askew Avenue

Fish Dock : Beverley Road

FW : Hull Royal Infirmary

FW : Goddard Avenue

FW : James Reckitt Avenue (Gillshill Road)
PSQ : Sutton Trust Estate (Suttonway)
FW : james Reckitt Avenue (Ings Road)
FW : James Reckitt Avenue (Gillshill Road)
FW : Marfleet Avenue

QVS : Derringham Street circular

FW : Hedon

Hedon : Paull

FW : Saltend works

Boothferry Park : Various

Sutton : Bellfield Avenue

FW : Ellerburn Avenue North

Airlie Street, Boulevard : Various
Newcomen Street : Eastern Cemetery
Queens Road : Chapman Street

CS : Setting Dyke

CS : Ellerburn Avenue South

CS : Sutton (Tweendykes Road)
Newland Avenue : Walton Street

CS : Wold Road

CS : Bilton Grange (Grange Road)
Endike Lane : Craven Park

York Road : Boothferry Park

CS : Sutton Road Estate

CS : Hedon Road (Speedway)

CS : Ganstead Lane end

CS : Paull Village

OS : Boothferry Park

CS : Bricknell Avenue (Hotham Road)
CS : Hedon Road (BCLO) or Saltend works
Cottingham Green : Tranby Croft School
CS : City Tour

CS : King George Vth Dock

Maybury Road : King George Vth Dock
CS : King George Vth Dock

Hedon : Saltend

CS : Bilton Grange (Nestor Grove)

Sunday

26

22

39A

46

40A

39

45B

49

36

43

16A

46B

28

10

21A

33

23

11A

48

29

18

19

57

36

14

54/55

51S

DRY

DRY

NOR

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

SUT

DRY

NOR

DRY

Hedon Road
Newbridge Road

Boothferry Road

Beverley Road

Chanterlands
Avenue

Dansom Lane
Newbridge Road
Dansom Lane
Dansom Lane

Newbridge Road

Hedon Road

Hedon Road

Beverley Road

Preston Road

Priory Road
Cottingham Road

Dansom Lane

Wold Road

Portobello Street

Sutton Road
Hedon Road
Holderness Road
Hedon Road
Hessle Road
Bricknell Avenue

Newbridge Road

Hedon Road

Hedon Road

Holderness Road

14

14



BH101/102

BH101/103

BH101/104

BH101/105

BH101/106

BH101/107

BH101/108

BH101/109

BH101/110

BH101/111

BH101/112

BH101/113

BH101/114

BH101/115

BH101/116

BH101/117

BH101/118

BH101/119

BH101/120

BH101/121

BH101/122

BH101/123

BH101/124

BH101/125

BH101/126

BH101/127

BH101/128

BH101/129

BH101/130

BH101/131

BH101/132

BH101/133

BH101/134

BH101/135

BH101/136

BH101/137

BH101/138

BH101/139

BH101/140

BH101/141

BH101/142

BH101/143

1956

1956

1957

1957

1958

1958

1961

1961

1962

1962

1962

1963

1963

1964

1964

1964

1965

1965

1967

1966

1966

1966

1967

1968

1968

1968

1972

1968

1971

1973

1974

1974

1974

1974

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

SIT

EY

SIT

EY

SIT

SIT

EY

SIT

SIT

SIT

EY

SIT

SIT

SIT

EY

EY

EY

EY

EY

EY

EY

9.1

9.1

7.1

8.1

1.2

11

11

9.1

2.1

2.1

7.1

7.1

4.1

4.1

4.1

9.6

9.6

9.1

6.1

6.1

CS : Longhill (provisional)

CS : Longhill

Diadem Grove : Hedon Road (provisional)
Diadem Grove : Hedon Road

CS : King George Vth Dock

Diadem Grove : King George Vth Dock

PST : Dairycoates (trolleybus replacement)
CS : Hessle Square

PST : Meadowbank Road (provisional)

PST : Meadowbank Road (trolleybus replacement)
JST : Ings Road (trolleybus replacement)
KES : Newland Avenue (provisional)

KES : Newland Avenue (trolleybus replacement)
CHS : Endike Lane (trolleybus replacement)
Chamberlain Road : David Lister High School
CHS : Endike Lane (provisional)

CS : Mizzen Road

CS : King George Vth Dock

CS : King George Vth Dock (Ferry Terminal)
CS : Pickering Road

CS : King George Vth Dock

CS : King George Vth Dock

FABC : Ferens Avenue (ex BH101/54)

Transfers ex BH101/105

Transfers ex BH101/105

Transfers ex BH101/105

Longhill : Needler's Factory
CS : Bransholme (Dulverton CI) (ex BH101/37)
CS : Bransholme (Noddle Hill Way)

CS : Bransholme (Haydock Garth) (ex BH101/130)

CS : Bransholme (Abingdon Garth) (ex BH101/37)

CS : Holwell Road

CS : Ings Estate (The Robin) (ex BH101/101)
Bransholme Bodmin Road : Bransholme Centre
Longhill : Bransholme Centre

CS : Bransholme (Abingdon Garth) (ex BH101/129)
KES : Sutton Park (Littondale) (ex BH101/129)
Littondale : Air Street (ex BH101/129)

Bransholme : Somerden Road (ex BH101/127)
Bransholme/Sutton Park (ex BH101/127)
Pemberton Street : St Oswalds (ex BH101/57)

Compass Rd : Bransholme HS (ex BH101/129)

56
56
96

96

69
69
54
20
20
18
198
18

18A

23

28

8 grp.

57
grps.

37W
31/6 grp.
38 grp.

39 grp.

35 grp.

32 grp.

57 grp.
99
98

30D

2A
3grp.
4 grp.
85

86

NOR

NOR

FER

NOR

NOR

DRY

NOR

NOR

NOR

DRY

DRY

FER

Holderness Road

Holderness Road

Hedon Road

Hessle Road
Boothferry Road
Anlaby Road
Anlaby Road
Holderness Road
Prince's Avenue
Prince's Avenue

Beverley Road

Beverley Road
Beverley Road
Hedon Road
Hedon Road
Willerby Road
Hedon Road
Hedon Road

Chanterlands
Avenue

Cleveland Street
Cleveland Street
Cleveland Street

Summergangs
Road

Summergangs
Road

Holderness Road

Dansom Lane

Dansom Lane

6

6

13

13

13

13

13

12

10

10

1

11

11

1

10



BH101/144
BH101/145
BH101/146
BH101/147
BH101/148
BH101/149
BH101/150
BH101/151
BH101/152
BH101/153
BH101/154
BH101/155
BH101/156
BH101/157
BH101/158
BH101/159
BH101/160
BH101/161
BH101/162
BH101/163
BH101/164
to

BH101/183

Notes: EY; Joint with East Yorkshire, S/T; Short Term Licence only.

a; also quoted as BH101/10, b; also quoted as BH101/11, c; also quoted as BH101/7, d; also quoted as BH101/19.
e; also quoted as BH101/18, f; also quoted as BH101/19, g; also quoted as BH101/18, h; also quoted as BH101/31,
j; also quoted as BH101/30.

The listing includes all known information at April, 2012. Licences shown in italics, have not been included in the chapters as
published, but will be in a future version.

Bridge Codes:

Route Codes (column 4)

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1975

1976

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1982

1985

1986

SIT

SIT

2.1

DRY

FER

NOR

SCL

SuUT

11

Sutton : Orchard Park Schools (ex BH101/129)
Hall Road : Chapman Street (ex BH101/76)
Salisbury St : St John Fisher JHS (ex BH101/76)
Compass Road : Hall Road (ex BH101/76)
Transfers ex BH101/79

Transfers ex BH101/79

Transfers ex BH101/56

Setting Rd : Sydney Smith HS (ex BH101/56)
Dansom Lane : E Hull Schools (ex BH101/55)
CS : City Tour

CS : City Tour

CS : Doks Tour

CS : City Circle

Diadem Grove : Bransholme HS (ex BH101/37)
Endike Lane (via Brunswick) (ex BH101/114)
CS : Thornton Circular

North Bransholme : Bransholme Centre
Council Avenue : Bransholme (ex BH101/131)
CS : Tours

Various : CS, Handirider (services for the Disabled)

Humberside County Council contracts

Drypool Bridge

Ferry Lane (Clough Road) Bridge

North Bridge
Sculcoates (Scott Street) Bridge

Sutton Road Bridge

Via Anlaby Road.

City Terminal
Codes:

89 grp.

29 grp.

83

96

44 grp.
49 grp.

78 grp.

90

97
87
21
66
97

79

Cs

FABC

FW
JST

KES
PST
PSQ
Qvs

SMS

SUT

FER

FER

FER

NOR Hessle Road
Beverley Road
DRY Hessle Road

Coach Station

Fedrensway ABC
Cinema

Ferensway

Jameson Street

King Edward Street
Paragon Street
Paragon Square
Queen Victoria Square

Smeaton Street

14

14

14

14

11

14

14

14



Click here to return to Chapter Twenty Seven

1.2

13

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

25

3.1

4.1

5.1

6.1

6.2

7.1

8.1

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

9.6

10.1

Via Anlaby Road and Boothferry Road.

Via Anlaby Road and Priory Road.

Via Beverley Road.

Via Beverley Road and Clough Road.

Via Beverley Road and Cottingham Road.

Via Beverley Road and Greenwood Avenue.

Via Beverley Road and Sutton Road.

Via Charles Street, Barmston Street and Cleveland Street.
Via Cleveland Street and Stoneferry Road.

Via Commercial Road and Kingston Street.

Via Dansom Lane and Cleveland Street.

Via Dansom Lane and James Reckitt Avenue.

Via Hedon Road.

Via Hessle Road.

Via Holderness Road.

Via Holderness Road and Ings Road.

Via Holderness Road, Newbridge Road and Preston Road.
Via Holderness Road, Newbridge Road and Southcoates Lane.
Via Holderness Road and Portobello Street.

Via Holderness Road and Summergangs Road.

Via Lowgate and Market Place.

Via Spring Bank and Prince’s Avenue.

Via Spring Bank, Prince’s Avenue, Park Avenue and Bricknell
Avenue.

Via Spring Bank, Spring Bank West, Chanterlands Avenue and
Cottingham Road.

Via Spring Bank, Spring Bank West and Willerby Road.

Via Spring Bank, Spring Bank West and Wold Road.


https://obp.nwframpton.com/wp-content/themes/Old-Bus-Photos/articles/khct/chapter_27.php.html
https://obp.nwframpton.com/wp-content/themes/Old-Bus-Photos/articles/khct/chapter_27.php.html

